



Parts List

Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1	803	850082T 5	CYLINDER BLOCK	1		5
1	803	850082T 6	CYLINDER BLOCK	1	(BIGFOOT)	5
2	17	825010	PIN, Dowel	2		5
3	22	47945 2	PLUG	3		5
4	22	38407 2	PLUG, Pipe (1/2-14)	1		5
5	22	41622 2	PIPE PLUG (3/4-14)	1		5
6	23	825024	BEARING	8	(BROWN)	5
6	23	825024 1	BEARING	8	(BLACK)	5
6	23	825024 2	BEARING	8	(BLUE)	5
7		822625	NIPPLE, (M20)	1		5
8	10	825061 82	SCREW, (M8 x 82)	8		5
9	10	825009 35	SCREW, M6 x 35	8		5
10	27	825231	GASKET	1		5,2
11	35	822626A 2	OIL FILTER	1		5
12	27	834775 1	GASKET	1		5,2
13		834776T 4	EXHAUST COVER	1		5
14	22	47945 2	PLUG	1		5
15		825212	THERMOSTAT	1		5
16	27	824853	GASKET	1		5,2
17		825031C	COVER	1		5
18	10	825009 35	SCREW, M6 x 35	10		5
19	22	99664 2	ELBOW, (90 Degree)	1		5
20	54	816311T	CABLE TIE, (8.00 Inches)	3		
21	32	830757 80	HOSE, (28 Inches Bulk) (Cut to 11	1		
22		858535	SENSOR ASSEMBLY, Temperatu	1		
23	25	62702 1	O-RING, (.301 x .070)	1		
24		852560 1	LIFTING EYE	1		5
25	10	857139	SCREW, (M8 x 35)	1		
26		NSS	NOT SOLD SEPARATE, Plug-Seriz	1		
27	32	77653101	HOSE, (48.00 Inches Bulk) (Cut to	1	SN# 0T178500 & Up	
27	32	77653101	HOSE, (48.00 Inches Bulk) (Cut to	1	SN# 0T178499 & Below	
28		882831	BRACKET, Trim Relay	1	(Power Trim) SN# 0T294232 & Up	5
29	10	824832 4	SCREW, (M6 x 16)	2	(Power Trim) SN# 0T294232 & Up	
30	10	821291 30	SCREW, (M6 x 30)	2	(Power Trim) SN# 0T294232 & Up	
-	27	825231A99	ENGINE GASKET SET	1		
-	61	803017T99	POWERHEAD	1		
-	61	803016T99	POWERHEAD	1	(BIGFOOT)	